same for the duration of Contract. 

5. Performance Bond: The Contractor shall furnish a performance bond for the faithful performance of this 

Contract, in a form acceptable to the Village, to be executed by a responsible surety company and to be in 
the penal sum of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000).  Such performance bond shall be 
furnished annually by the Contractor for the following year of this Contract and shall indemnify the 
Village against any loss resulting from any failure of performance by the Contractor.   The Village can 
draw on this bond for any breach or failure by the Contractor to perform its obligations hereunder,